

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 15-4553, Version: 1

A Resolution approving a recommendation from the Historic Preservation Board for the placement and wording of a historic marker by the Historic Preservation Association of Coral Gables for the "White Way" lights (Historic Preservation Board vote: 7-0).

On October 15, 2015 the Historic Preservation Board unanimously (7 - 0) passed a motion to approve the placement of a historic marker for the White Way lights in the vicinity of the Coral Gables Library bearing the wording proposed by the HPACG. The marker will be paid for by the HPACG.